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 Sleeman Swimming Centre - Site License         13/12/2022 - 9:34 PM
2022 McDonald's Queensland Championships - 10/12/2022 to 16/12/2022 
 
 Event 138  Men 17 Year Olds 1500 LC Metre Freestyle
==================================================================
          AUS: @ 14:50.58  13/01/1991Kieren Perkins, COMM
          QLD: # 14:50.58  13/10/1991Kieren Perkins, COMM
    Name            Age Team                 Seed     Finals              
==================================================================
  1 Yoon (V), Junsa  17 Korea            15:53.13   15:48.59        
    r:+0.49  27.73        58.65 (30.92)
        1:29.85 (31.20)     2:01.33 (31.48)
        2:32.90 (31.57)     3:04.24 (31.34)
        3:35.61 (31.37)     4:07.14 (31.53)
        4:38.52 (31.38)     5:09.88 (31.36)
        5:41.29 (31.41)     6:12.70 (31.41)
        6:44.12 (31.42)     7:15.79 (31.67)
        7:47.56 (31.77)     8:19.32 (31.76)
        8:51.19 (31.87)     9:23.06 (31.87)
        9:55.09 (32.03)    10:27.42 (32.33)
       10:59.48 (32.06)    11:32.06 (32.58)
       12:04.30 (32.24)    12:37.46 (33.16)
       13:09.95 (32.49)    13:42.64 (32.69)
       14:15.14 (32.50)    14:47.84 (32.70)
       15:19.14 (31.30)    15:48.59 (29.45)
  2 Macri (V), Ales  17 Scarbough Bch WA 16:02.14   15:49.14        
             27.60        57.91 (30.31)
        1:29.02 (31.11)     2:00.06 (31.04)
        2:31.34 (31.28)     3:02.58 (31.24)
        3:33.87 (31.29)     4:05.21 (31.34)
        4:36.57 (31.36)     5:08.16 (31.59)
        5:39.90 (31.74)     6:11.61 (31.71)
        6:43.60 (31.99)     7:15.74 (32.14)
        7:47.88 (32.14)     8:20.14 (32.26)
        8:52.23 (32.09)     9:24.46 (32.23)
        9:56.27 (31.81)    10:28.47 (32.20)
       11:00.61 (32.14)    11:32.80 (32.19)
       12:04.96 (32.16)    12:37.20 (32.24)
       13:09.29 (32.09)    13:41.81 (32.52)
       14:13.71 (31.90)    14:46.18 (32.47)
       15:18.07 (31.89)    15:49.14 (31.07)
  3 Hamblyn-Ough (V  17 New Zealand      15:55.34   16:07.48        
    r:+0.77  28.55        59.89 (31.34)
        1:31.97 (32.08)     2:04.21 (32.24)
        2:36.81 (32.60)     3:09.21 (32.40)
        3:41.72 (32.51)     4:14.17 (32.45)
        4:46.96 (32.79)     5:19.59 (32.63)
        5:52.26 (32.67)     6:25.07 (32.81)
        6:57.74 (32.67)     7:30.42 (32.68)
        8:02.45 (32.03)     8:34.65 (32.20)
        9:07.02 (32.37)     9:39.39 (32.37)
       10:11.84 (32.45)    10:44.29 (32.45)
       11:16.67 (32.38)    11:49.08 (32.41)
       12:21.19 (32.11)    12:53.97 (32.78)
       13:26.24 (32.27)    13:58.82 (32.58)
       14:31.30 (32.48)    15:03.89 (32.59)
       15:36.21 (32.32)    16:07.48 (31.27)
  4 Bennion, Jye     17 StPetersWestern  15:53.79   16:15.94        
    r:+0.72  28.38        59.81 (31.43)
        1:32.06 (32.25)     2:04.23 (32.17)
        2:36.18 (31.95)     3:08.87 (32.69)
        3:41.41 (32.54)     4:13.93 (32.52)
        4:46.77 (32.84)     5:19.31 (32.54)
        5:51.99 (32.68)     6:24.80 (32.81)



        6:57.58 (32.78)     7:30.73 (33.15)
        8:03.41 (32.68)     8:35.79 (32.38)
        9:08.17 (32.38)     9:41.09 (32.92)
       10:13.67 (32.58)    10:46.35 (32.68)
       11:19.37 (33.02)    11:52.45 (33.08)
       12:25.22 (32.77)    12:58.26 (33.04)
       13:31.29 (33.03)    14:04.62 (33.33)
       14:38.12 (33.50)    15:11.28 (33.16)
       15:44.23 (32.95)    16:15.94 (31.71)
  5 Smith (V), Jame  17 Darwin NT        16:18.32   16:20.96        
    r:+0.57  28.96      1:00.73 (31.77)
        1:33.23 (32.50)     2:06.07 (32.84)
        2:39.55 (33.48)     3:12.28 (32.73)
        3:44.88 (32.60)     4:18.27 (33.39)
        4:51.00 (32.73)     5:23.79 (32.79)
        5:56.62 (32.83)     6:29.97 (33.35)
        7:02.93 (32.96)     7:35.93 (33.00)
        8:09.01 (33.08)     8:42.34 (33.33)
        9:15.54 (33.20)     9:48.37 (32.83)
       10:21.15 (32.78)    10:54.45 (33.30)
       11:27.42 (32.97)    12:00.52 (33.10)
       12:33.90 (33.38)    13:07.28 (33.38)
       13:40.39 (33.11)    14:13.27 (32.88)
       14:46.55 (33.28)    15:18.98 (32.43)
       15:50.77 (31.79)    16:20.96 (30.19)
  6 Carrel, Nolan    17 Noosa            16:38.58   16:33.56        
             30.50      1:03.45 (32.95)
        1:36.77 (33.32)     2:10.14 (33.37)
        2:43.69 (33.55)     3:17.12 (33.43)
        3:50.52 (33.40)     4:24.01 (33.49)
        4:57.82 (33.81)     5:31.37 (33.55)
        6:04.87 (33.50)     6:38.28 (33.41)
        7:11.73 (33.45)     7:45.40 (33.67)
        8:18.66 (33.26)     8:52.17 (33.51)
        9:25.62 (33.45)     9:58.92 (33.30)
       10:32.23 (33.31)    11:05.60 (33.37)
       11:38.33 (32.73)    12:11.12 (32.79)
       12:44.09 (32.97)    13:17.42 (33.33)
       13:50.60 (33.18)    14:23.86 (33.26)
       14:56.76 (32.90)    15:29.91 (33.15)
       16:02.80 (32.89)    16:33.56 (30.76)
  7 Thompson, Dylan  17 Noosa            16:50.08   16:34.13        
    r:+0.72  29.30      1:00.93 (31.63)
        1:33.14 (32.21)     2:05.50 (32.36)
        2:38.09 (32.59)     3:11.34 (33.25)
        3:44.46 (33.12)     4:17.72 (33.26)
        4:51.16 (33.44)     5:24.81 (33.65)
        5:57.66 (32.85)     6:31.19 (33.53)
        7:04.66 (33.47)     7:38.21 (33.55)
        8:12.11 (33.90)     8:45.64 (33.53)
        9:19.30 (33.66)     9:52.70 (33.40)
       10:26.28 (33.58)    11:00.24 (33.96)
       11:33.43 (33.19)    12:07.38 (33.95)
       12:40.43 (33.05)    13:13.73 (33.30)
       13:47.67 (33.94)    14:21.20 (33.53)
       14:55.16 (33.96)    15:28.99 (33.83)
       16:01.97 (32.98)    16:34.13 (32.16)
  8 Richmond, Douga  17 Yeronga Park     16:26.97   16:34.14        
    r:+0.56  28.99      1:01.60 (32.61)
        1:34.82 (33.22)     2:08.22 (33.40)
        2:41.78 (33.56)     3:15.50 (33.72)
        3:49.32 (33.82)     4:23.08 (33.76)
        4:56.79 (33.71)     5:30.28 (33.49)
        6:03.77 (33.49)     6:37.11 (33.34)
        7:10.29 (33.18)     7:43.61 (33.32)
        8:16.95 (33.34)     8:50.32 (33.37)
        9:23.71 (33.39)     9:57.02 (33.31)
       10:30.42 (33.40)    11:03.68 (33.26)
       11:36.97 (33.29)    12:10.22 (33.25)



       12:43.99 (33.77)    13:17.76 (33.77)
       13:51.59 (33.83)    14:25.19 (33.60)
       14:59.14 (33.95)    15:32.56 (33.42)
       16:04.42 (31.86)    16:34.14 (29.72)
  9 Phillips (V), J  17 Surrey Park VIC  16:21.86   16:42.44        
    r:+0.74  29.89      1:02.98 (33.09)
        1:36.43 (33.45)     2:09.59 (33.16)
        2:42.89 (33.30)     3:16.20 (33.31)
        3:49.62 (33.42)     4:23.03 (33.41)
        4:56.53 (33.50)     5:30.21 (33.68)
        6:04.11 (33.90)     6:37.71 (33.60)
        7:11.03 (33.32)     7:44.50 (33.47)
        8:17.88 (33.38)     8:51.46 (33.58)
        9:25.20 (33.74)     9:58.65 (33.45)
       10:32.45 (33.80)    11:05.84 (33.39)
       11:39.73 (33.89)    12:13.39 (33.66)
       12:47.45 (34.06)    13:21.35 (33.90)
       13:55.44 (34.09)    14:29.48 (34.04)
       15:03.48 (34.00)    15:37.31 (33.83)
       16:10.52 (33.21)    16:42.44 (31.92)
 10 Boyle, Callum    17 StPetersWestern  16:54.92   17:03.36        
    r:+0.75  29.00      1:01.19 (32.19)
        1:34.51 (33.32)     2:08.29 (33.78)
        2:42.71 (34.42)     3:16.40 (33.69)
        3:50.59 (34.19)     4:24.44 (33.85)
        4:58.71 (34.27)     5:32.97 (34.26)
        6:07.70 (34.73)     6:41.18 (33.48)
        7:15.85 (34.67)     7:50.15 (34.30)
        8:25.06 (34.91)     8:59.06 (34.00)
        9:34.03 (34.97)    10:08.69 (34.66)
       10:43.56 (34.87)    11:18.36 (34.80)
       11:53.45 (35.09)    12:27.77 (34.32)
       13:02.59 (34.82)    13:37.11 (34.52)
       14:12.91 (35.80)    14:47.42 (34.51)
       15:22.70 (35.28)    15:56.80 (34.10)
       16:31.01 (34.21)    17:03.36 (32.35)
 11 Renals, Josh     17 Yeronga Park     16:48.36   17:13.10        
             30.13      1:03.04 (32.91)
        1:37.21 (34.17)     2:11.82 (34.61)
        2:46.54 (34.72)     3:21.57 (35.03)
        3:56.35 (34.78)     4:31.48 (35.13)
        5:06.20 (34.72)     5:40.87 (34.67)
        6:15.69 (34.82)     6:50.67 (34.98)
        7:25.51 (34.84)     8:00.29 (34.78)
        8:34.71 (34.42)     9:09.41 (34.70)
        9:43.95 (34.54)    10:18.62 (34.67)
       10:53.38 (34.76)    11:28.40 (35.02)
       12:03.19 (34.79)    12:38.18 (34.99)
       13:13.34 (35.16)    13:48.16 (34.82)
       14:23.10 (34.94)    14:57.87 (34.77)
       15:32.69 (34.82)    16:07.23 (34.54)
       16:41.35 (34.12)    17:13.10 (31.75)
 12 Buchanan (V), E  17 New Zealand      16:57.34   17:44.77        
    r:+0.54  29.76      1:03.02 (33.26)
        1:37.64 (34.62)     2:12.03 (34.39)
        2:46.63 (34.60)     3:21.64 (35.01)
        3:56.85 (35.21)     4:32.05 (35.20)
        5:07.87 (35.82)     5:43.24 (35.37)
        6:19.30 (36.06)     6:55.75 (36.45)
        7:31.66 (35.91)     8:07.61 (35.95)
        8:43.69 (36.08)     9:19.41 (35.72)
        9:55.59 (36.18)    10:31.60 (36.01)
       11:07.93 (36.33)    11:44.02 (36.09)
       12:20.27 (36.25)    12:56.50 (36.23)
       13:33.06 (36.56)    14:08.87 (35.81)
       14:45.09 (36.22)    15:21.31 (36.22)
       15:57.80 (36.49)    16:33.95 (36.15)
       17:10.21 (36.26)    17:44.77 (34.56)
 



 Event 138  Men 18 Year Olds 1500 LC Metre Freestyle
==================================================================
          AUS: @ 14:44.09  10/04/2015Mack Horton, MVC
          QLD: # 14:43.48  26/07/1992Kieren Perkins, COMM
    Name            Age Team                 Seed     Finals              
==================================================================
  1 Bathe, Angus     18 Noosa            16:41.46   16:45.33        
    r:+0.65  29.95      1:03.18 (33.23)
        1:36.21 (33.03)     2:10.04 (33.83)
        2:43.77 (33.73)     3:17.39 (33.62)
        3:50.94 (33.55)     4:24.47 (33.53)
        4:58.38 (33.91)     5:32.18 (33.80)
        6:05.76 (33.58)     6:39.55 (33.79)
        7:13.34 (33.79)     7:46.76 (33.42)
        8:20.45 (33.69)     8:53.50 (33.05)
        9:27.34 (33.84)    10:00.76 (33.42)
       10:34.21 (33.45)    11:07.79 (33.58)
       11:41.56 (33.77)    12:15.38 (33.82)
       12:49.47 (34.09)    13:23.18 (33.71)
       13:57.49 (34.31)    14:31.36 (33.87)
       15:06.20 (34.84)    15:39.72 (33.52)
       16:13.76 (34.04)    16:45.33 (31.57)
  2 Mansfield, Kyle  18 SC Grammar       16:41.19   17:00.82        
    r:+0.66  29.55      1:02.41 (32.86)
        1:35.83 (33.42)     2:09.66 (33.83)
        2:43.27 (33.61)     3:17.16 (33.89)
        3:50.77 (33.61)     4:24.13 (33.36)
        4:57.78 (33.65)     5:31.25 (33.47)
        6:04.63 (33.38)     6:38.38 (33.75)
        7:12.04 (33.66)     7:45.73 (33.69)
        8:19.55 (33.82)     8:53.35 (33.80)
        9:27.01 (33.66)    10:00.92 (33.91)
       10:35.22 (34.30)    11:10.63 (35.41)
       11:45.91 (35.28)    12:19.70 (33.79)
       12:54.72 (35.02)    13:30.62 (35.90)
       14:06.73 (36.11)    14:42.37 (35.64)
       15:17.90 (35.53)    15:52.71 (34.81)
       16:27.44 (34.73)    17:00.82 (33.38)
 
 Event 138  Men 17 & Over 1500 LC Metre Freestyle
==================================================================
    Name            Age Team                 Seed     Finals              
==================================================================
  1 Winnington, Eli  22 StPetersWestern  15:25.51   15:19.87        
    r:+0.52  27.03        56.96 (29.93)
        1:27.75 (30.79)     1:58.55 (30.80)
        2:29.27 (30.72)     3:00.21 (30.94)
        3:31.39 (31.18)     4:02.23 (30.84)
        4:33.32 (31.09)     5:04.57 (31.25)
        5:35.66 (31.09)     6:06.81 (31.15)
        6:38.19 (31.38)     7:09.58 (31.39)
        7:40.95 (31.37)     8:12.34 (31.39)
        8:43.55 (31.21)     9:14.75 (31.20)
        9:46.15 (31.40)    10:17.60 (31.45)
       10:48.85 (31.25)    11:19.99 (31.14)
       11:50.43 (30.44)    12:21.13 (30.70)
       12:51.87 (30.74)    13:22.90 (31.03)
       13:53.86 (30.96)    14:24.13 (30.27)
       14:52.21 (28.08)    15:19.87 (27.66)
  2 Galea (V), Matt  21 SOPAC NSW        15:17.86   15:22.94        
    r:+0.70  27.13        56.99 (29.86)
        1:28.17 (31.18)     1:58.70 (30.53)
        2:29.67 (30.97)     3:00.41 (30.74)
        3:31.49 (31.08)     4:02.48 (30.99)
        4:33.58 (31.10)     5:04.57 (30.99)
        5:35.35 (30.78)     6:06.67 (31.32)
        6:37.97 (31.30)     7:09.57 (31.60)
        7:40.96 (31.39)     8:12.24 (31.28)
        8:43.49 (31.25)     9:14.82 (31.33)



        9:46.05 (31.23)    10:17.51 (31.46)
       10:48.81 (31.30)    11:19.46 (30.65)
       11:49.72 (30.26)    12:20.40 (30.68)
       12:51.75 (31.35)    13:23.09 (31.34)
       13:53.96 (30.87)    14:25.14 (31.18)
       14:54.11 (28.97)    15:22.94 (28.83)
  3 Khiew (V), Hoe   20 Malaysia         15:30.90   15:27.52        
    r:+0.67  27.52        57.65 (30.13)
        1:28.78 (31.13)     2:00.06 (31.28)
        2:31.43 (31.37)     3:02.47 (31.04)
        3:33.83 (31.36)     4:05.33 (31.50)
        4:36.69 (31.36)     5:07.93 (31.24)
        5:39.33 (31.40)     6:10.58 (31.25)
        6:41.88 (31.30)     7:13.12 (31.24)
        7:44.44 (31.32)     8:15.84 (31.40)
        8:46.87 (31.03)     9:18.02 (31.15)
        9:48.98 (30.96)    10:19.85 (30.87)
       10:50.76 (30.91)    11:21.74 (30.98)
       11:52.78 (31.04)    12:23.85 (31.07)
       12:54.96 (31.11)    13:25.83 (30.87)
       13:57.10 (31.27)    14:28.35 (31.25)
       14:58.87 (30.52)    15:27.52 (28.65)
  4 Sloman, Nick     25 Noosa            15:02.19   15:34.34        
             28.57        59.02 (30.45)
        1:30.00 (30.98)     2:00.99 (30.99)
        2:32.01 (31.02)     3:03.01 (31.00)
        3:34.27 (31.26)     4:05.35 (31.08)
        4:36.50 (31.15)     5:07.62 (31.12)
        5:38.91 (31.29)     6:10.06 (31.15)
        6:41.40 (31.34)     7:12.97 (31.57)
        7:44.60 (31.63)     8:16.07 (31.47)
        8:47.73 (31.66)     9:19.38 (31.65)
        9:51.10 (31.72)    10:22.99 (31.89)
       10:54.84 (31.85)    11:26.27 (31.43)
       11:57.80 (31.53)    12:29.09 (31.29)
       13:00.63 (31.54)    13:31.94 (31.31)
       14:03.22 (31.28)    14:34.26 (31.04)
       15:04.88 (30.62)    15:34.34 (29.46)
  5 Raymond, Thomas  19 Noosa            15:23.94   15:38.94        
    r:+0.60  28.68        59.35 (30.67)
        1:30.67 (31.32)     2:01.96 (31.29)
        2:33.22 (31.26)     3:04.19 (30.97)
        3:35.68 (31.49)     4:07.09 (31.41)
        4:37.95 (30.86)     5:08.79 (30.84)
        5:40.10 (31.31)     6:10.89 (30.79)
        6:42.18 (31.29)     7:13.17 (30.99)
        7:44.21 (31.04)     8:15.36 (31.15)
        8:47.30 (31.94)     9:18.40 (31.10)
        9:50.01 (31.61)    10:22.16 (32.15)
       10:54.23 (32.07)    11:26.37 (32.14)
       11:58.21 (31.84)    12:29.73 (31.52)
       13:01.27 (31.54)    13:32.87 (31.60)
       14:04.19 (31.32)    14:36.09 (31.90)
       15:08.07 (31.98)    15:38.94 (30.87)
  6 Taylor, Kai      19 StPetersWestern  15:42.81   15:48.14        
    r:+0.65  27.73        58.91 (31.18)
        1:30.95 (32.04)     2:02.94 (31.99)
        2:35.25 (32.31)     3:07.39 (32.14)
        3:39.56 (32.17)     4:11.50 (31.94)
        4:43.58 (32.08)     5:15.61 (32.03)
        5:46.95 (31.34)     6:18.89 (31.94)
        6:50.62 (31.73)     7:22.51 (31.89)
        7:54.44 (31.93)     8:26.55 (32.11)
        8:58.68 (32.13)     9:30.63 (31.95)
       10:02.69 (32.06)    10:34.38 (31.69)
       11:05.93 (31.55)    11:37.56 (31.63)
       12:09.30 (31.74)    12:41.24 (31.94)
       13:12.66 (31.42)    13:44.56 (31.90)
       14:16.71 (32.15)    14:48.33 (31.62)



       15:19.14 (30.81)    15:48.14 (29.00)
  7 Yoon (V), Junsa  17 Korea            15:53.13   15:48.59        
    r:+0.49  27.73        58.65 (30.92)
        1:29.85 (31.20)     2:01.33 (31.48)
        2:32.90 (31.57)     3:04.24 (31.34)
        3:35.61 (31.37)     4:07.14 (31.53)
        4:38.52 (31.38)     5:09.88 (31.36)
        5:41.29 (31.41)     6:12.70 (31.41)
        6:44.12 (31.42)     7:15.79 (31.67)
        7:47.56 (31.77)     8:19.32 (31.76)
        8:51.19 (31.87)     9:23.06 (31.87)
        9:55.09 (32.03)    10:27.42 (32.33)
       10:59.48 (32.06)    11:32.06 (32.58)
       12:04.30 (32.24)    12:37.46 (33.16)
       13:09.95 (32.49)    13:42.64 (32.69)
       14:15.14 (32.50)    14:47.84 (32.70)
       15:19.14 (31.30)    15:48.59 (29.45)
  8 Macri (V), Ales  17 Scarbough Bch WA 16:02.14   15:49.14        
             27.60        57.91 (30.31)
        1:29.02 (31.11)     2:00.06 (31.04)
        2:31.34 (31.28)     3:02.58 (31.24)
        3:33.87 (31.29)     4:05.21 (31.34)
        4:36.57 (31.36)     5:08.16 (31.59)
        5:39.90 (31.74)     6:11.61 (31.71)
        6:43.60 (31.99)     7:15.74 (32.14)
        7:47.88 (32.14)     8:20.14 (32.26)
        8:52.23 (32.09)     9:24.46 (32.23)
        9:56.27 (31.81)    10:28.47 (32.20)
       11:00.61 (32.14)    11:32.80 (32.19)
       12:04.96 (32.16)    12:37.20 (32.24)
       13:09.29 (32.09)    13:41.81 (32.52)
       14:13.71 (31.90)    14:46.18 (32.47)
       15:18.07 (31.89)    15:49.14 (31.07)
  9 Armstrong, Bail  23 Belgravia ST     15:54.60   16:04.02        
    r:+0.69  28.27        59.43 (31.16)
        1:30.88 (31.45)     2:02.24 (31.36)
        2:33.70 (31.46)     3:05.06 (31.36)
        3:36.59 (31.53)     4:08.44 (31.85)
        4:39.97 (31.53)     5:11.59 (31.62)
        5:43.52 (31.93)     6:15.64 (32.12)
        6:48.31 (32.67)     7:20.76 (32.45)
        7:53.55 (32.79)     8:26.22 (32.67)
        8:58.91 (32.69)     9:32.03 (33.12)
       10:04.59 (32.56)    10:37.12 (32.53)
       11:09.80 (32.68)    11:42.51 (32.71)
       12:15.32 (32.81)    12:48.15 (32.83)
       13:21.04 (32.89)    13:53.87 (32.83)
       14:26.89 (33.02)    14:59.80 (32.91)
       15:32.64 (32.84)    16:04.02 (31.38)
 10 Hamblyn-Ough (V  17 New Zealand      15:55.34   16:07.48        
    r:+0.77  28.55        59.89 (31.34)
        1:31.97 (32.08)     2:04.21 (32.24)
        2:36.81 (32.60)     3:09.21 (32.40)
        3:41.72 (32.51)     4:14.17 (32.45)
        4:46.96 (32.79)     5:19.59 (32.63)
        5:52.26 (32.67)     6:25.07 (32.81)
        6:57.74 (32.67)     7:30.42 (32.68)
        8:02.45 (32.03)     8:34.65 (32.20)
        9:07.02 (32.37)     9:39.39 (32.37)
       10:11.84 (32.45)    10:44.29 (32.45)
       11:16.67 (32.38)    11:49.08 (32.41)
       12:21.19 (32.11)    12:53.97 (32.78)
       13:26.24 (32.27)    13:58.82 (32.58)
       14:31.30 (32.48)    15:03.89 (32.59)
       15:36.21 (32.32)    16:07.48 (31.27)
 11 Bennion, Jye     17 StPetersWestern  15:53.79   16:15.94        
    r:+0.72  28.38        59.81 (31.43)
        1:32.06 (32.25)     2:04.23 (32.17)
        2:36.18 (31.95)     3:08.87 (32.69)



        3:41.41 (32.54)     4:13.93 (32.52)
        4:46.77 (32.84)     5:19.31 (32.54)
        5:51.99 (32.68)     6:24.80 (32.81)
        6:57.58 (32.78)     7:30.73 (33.15)
        8:03.41 (32.68)     8:35.79 (32.38)
        9:08.17 (32.38)     9:41.09 (32.92)
       10:13.67 (32.58)    10:46.35 (32.68)
       11:19.37 (33.02)    11:52.45 (33.08)
       12:25.22 (32.77)    12:58.26 (33.04)
       13:31.29 (33.03)    14:04.62 (33.33)
       14:38.12 (33.50)    15:11.28 (33.16)
       15:44.23 (32.95)    16:15.94 (31.71)
 12 Smith (V), Jame  17 Darwin NT        16:18.32   16:20.96        
    r:+0.57  28.96      1:00.73 (31.77)
        1:33.23 (32.50)     2:06.07 (32.84)
        2:39.55 (33.48)     3:12.28 (32.73)
        3:44.88 (32.60)     4:18.27 (33.39)
        4:51.00 (32.73)     5:23.79 (32.79)
        5:56.62 (32.83)     6:29.97 (33.35)
        7:02.93 (32.96)     7:35.93 (33.00)
        8:09.01 (33.08)     8:42.34 (33.33)
        9:15.54 (33.20)     9:48.37 (32.83)
       10:21.15 (32.78)    10:54.45 (33.30)
       11:27.42 (32.97)    12:00.52 (33.10)
       12:33.90 (33.38)    13:07.28 (33.38)
       13:40.39 (33.11)    14:13.27 (32.88)
       14:46.55 (33.28)    15:18.98 (32.43)
       15:50.77 (31.79)    16:20.96 (30.19)
 13 Phillips (V), F  21 Surrey Park VIC  16:40.34   16:23.90        
    r:+0.68  29.71      1:01.76 (32.05)
        1:34.69 (32.93)     2:07.64 (32.95)
        2:40.40 (32.76)     3:13.42 (33.02)
        3:46.47 (33.05)     4:19.21 (32.74)
        4:52.39 (33.18)     5:25.43 (33.04)
        5:58.43 (33.00)     6:31.83 (33.40)
        7:04.85 (33.02)     7:37.93 (33.08)
        8:10.94 (33.01)     8:43.99 (33.05)
        9:16.88 (32.89)     9:49.64 (32.76)
       10:22.54 (32.90)    10:55.48 (32.94)
       11:28.50 (33.02)    12:01.59 (33.09)
       12:34.59 (33.00)    13:07.44 (32.85)
       13:40.51 (33.07)    14:13.55 (33.04)
       14:46.69 (33.14)    15:19.81 (33.12)
       15:52.68 (32.87)    16:23.90 (31.22)
 14 Carrel, Kilian   19 Noosa            16:23.01   16:33.25        
    r:+0.47  29.45      1:01.52 (32.07)
        1:33.94 (32.42)     2:06.79 (32.85)
        2:39.72 (32.93)     3:12.61 (32.89)
        3:45.28 (32.67)     4:18.23 (32.95)
        4:51.06 (32.83)     5:24.10 (33.04)
        5:56.82 (32.72)     6:29.85 (33.03)
        7:02.76 (32.91)     7:35.86 (33.10)
        8:09.05 (33.19)     8:42.28 (33.23)
        9:15.45 (33.17)     9:48.68 (33.23)
       10:21.82 (33.14)    10:55.25 (33.43)
       11:28.48 (33.23)    12:02.07 (33.59)
       12:35.46 (33.39)    13:09.36 (33.90)
       13:43.03 (33.67)    14:17.28 (34.25)
       14:51.56 (34.28)    15:25.99 (34.43)
       16:00.49 (34.50)    16:33.25 (32.76)
 15 Carrel, Nolan    17 Noosa            16:38.58   16:33.56        
             30.50      1:03.45 (32.95)
        1:36.77 (33.32)     2:10.14 (33.37)
        2:43.69 (33.55)     3:17.12 (33.43)
        3:50.52 (33.40)     4:24.01 (33.49)
        4:57.82 (33.81)     5:31.37 (33.55)
        6:04.87 (33.50)     6:38.28 (33.41)
        7:11.73 (33.45)     7:45.40 (33.67)
        8:18.66 (33.26)     8:52.17 (33.51)



        9:25.62 (33.45)     9:58.92 (33.30)
       10:32.23 (33.31)    11:05.60 (33.37)
       11:38.33 (32.73)    12:11.12 (32.79)
       12:44.09 (32.97)    13:17.42 (33.33)
       13:50.60 (33.18)    14:23.86 (33.26)
       14:56.76 (32.90)    15:29.91 (33.15)
       16:02.80 (32.89)    16:33.56 (30.76)
 16 Thompson, Dylan  17 Noosa            16:50.08   16:34.13        
    r:+0.72  29.30      1:00.93 (31.63)
        1:33.14 (32.21)     2:05.50 (32.36)
        2:38.09 (32.59)     3:11.34 (33.25)
        3:44.46 (33.12)     4:17.72 (33.26)
        4:51.16 (33.44)     5:24.81 (33.65)
        5:57.66 (32.85)     6:31.19 (33.53)
        7:04.66 (33.47)     7:38.21 (33.55)
        8:12.11 (33.90)     8:45.64 (33.53)
        9:19.30 (33.66)     9:52.70 (33.40)
       10:26.28 (33.58)    11:00.24 (33.96)
       11:33.43 (33.19)    12:07.38 (33.95)
       12:40.43 (33.05)    13:13.73 (33.30)
       13:47.67 (33.94)    14:21.20 (33.53)
       14:55.16 (33.96)    15:28.99 (33.83)
       16:01.97 (32.98)    16:34.13 (32.16)
 17 Richmond, Douga  17 Yeronga Park     16:26.97   16:34.14        
    r:+0.56  28.99      1:01.60 (32.61)
        1:34.82 (33.22)     2:08.22 (33.40)
        2:41.78 (33.56)     3:15.50 (33.72)
        3:49.32 (33.82)     4:23.08 (33.76)
        4:56.79 (33.71)     5:30.28 (33.49)
        6:03.77 (33.49)     6:37.11 (33.34)
        7:10.29 (33.18)     7:43.61 (33.32)
        8:16.95 (33.34)     8:50.32 (33.37)
        9:23.71 (33.39)     9:57.02 (33.31)
       10:30.42 (33.40)    11:03.68 (33.26)
       11:36.97 (33.29)    12:10.22 (33.25)
       12:43.99 (33.77)    13:17.76 (33.77)
       13:51.59 (33.83)    14:25.19 (33.60)
       14:59.14 (33.95)    15:32.56 (33.42)
       16:04.42 (31.86)    16:34.14 (29.72)
 18 Phillips (V), J  17 Surrey Park VIC  16:21.86   16:42.44        
    r:+0.74  29.89      1:02.98 (33.09)
        1:36.43 (33.45)     2:09.59 (33.16)
        2:42.89 (33.30)     3:16.20 (33.31)
        3:49.62 (33.42)     4:23.03 (33.41)
        4:56.53 (33.50)     5:30.21 (33.68)
        6:04.11 (33.90)     6:37.71 (33.60)
        7:11.03 (33.32)     7:44.50 (33.47)
        8:17.88 (33.38)     8:51.46 (33.58)
        9:25.20 (33.74)     9:58.65 (33.45)
       10:32.45 (33.80)    11:05.84 (33.39)
       11:39.73 (33.89)    12:13.39 (33.66)
       12:47.45 (34.06)    13:21.35 (33.90)
       13:55.44 (34.09)    14:29.48 (34.04)
       15:03.48 (34.00)    15:37.31 (33.83)
       16:10.52 (33.21)    16:42.44 (31.92)
 19 Bathe, Angus     18 Noosa            16:41.46   16:45.33        
    r:+0.65  29.95      1:03.18 (33.23)
        1:36.21 (33.03)     2:10.04 (33.83)
        2:43.77 (33.73)     3:17.39 (33.62)
        3:50.94 (33.55)     4:24.47 (33.53)
        4:58.38 (33.91)     5:32.18 (33.80)
        6:05.76 (33.58)     6:39.55 (33.79)
        7:13.34 (33.79)     7:46.76 (33.42)
        8:20.45 (33.69)     8:53.50 (33.05)
        9:27.34 (33.84)    10:00.76 (33.42)
       10:34.21 (33.45)    11:07.79 (33.58)
       11:41.56 (33.77)    12:15.38 (33.82)
       12:49.47 (34.09)    13:23.18 (33.71)
       13:57.49 (34.31)    14:31.36 (33.87)



       15:06.20 (34.84)    15:39.72 (33.52)
       16:13.76 (34.04)    16:45.33 (31.57)
 20 Mansfield, Kyle  18 SC Grammar       16:41.19   17:00.82        
    r:+0.66  29.55      1:02.41 (32.86)
        1:35.83 (33.42)     2:09.66 (33.83)
        2:43.27 (33.61)     3:17.16 (33.89)
        3:50.77 (33.61)     4:24.13 (33.36)
        4:57.78 (33.65)     5:31.25 (33.47)
        6:04.63 (33.38)     6:38.38 (33.75)
        7:12.04 (33.66)     7:45.73 (33.69)
        8:19.55 (33.82)     8:53.35 (33.80)
        9:27.01 (33.66)    10:00.92 (33.91)
       10:35.22 (34.30)    11:10.63 (35.41)
       11:45.91 (35.28)    12:19.70 (33.79)
       12:54.72 (35.02)    13:30.62 (35.90)
       14:06.73 (36.11)    14:42.37 (35.64)
       15:17.90 (35.53)    15:52.71 (34.81)
       16:27.44 (34.73)    17:00.82 (33.38)
 21 Back, Harrison   19 Southside Aq     16:32.74   17:01.89        
    r:+0.62  29.57      1:02.54 (32.97)
        1:36.20 (33.66)     2:10.21 (34.01)
        2:44.33 (34.12)     3:18.36 (34.03)
        3:52.48 (34.12)     4:26.67 (34.19)
        5:00.95 (34.28)     5:35.13 (34.18)
        6:09.55 (34.42)     6:43.97 (34.42)
        7:18.29 (34.32)     7:52.55 (34.26)
        8:26.88 (34.33)     9:01.38 (34.50)
        9:35.89 (34.51)    10:10.38 (34.49)
       10:44.73 (34.35)    11:19.52 (34.79)
       11:54.42 (34.90)    12:28.97 (34.55)
       13:03.48 (34.51)    13:38.05 (34.57)
       14:12.61 (34.56)    14:46.66 (34.05)
       15:20.96 (34.30)    15:55.22 (34.26)
       16:29.13 (33.91)    17:01.89 (32.76)
 22 Boyle, Callum    17 StPetersWestern  16:54.92   17:03.36        
    r:+0.75  29.00      1:01.19 (32.19)
        1:34.51 (33.32)     2:08.29 (33.78)
        2:42.71 (34.42)     3:16.40 (33.69)
        3:50.59 (34.19)     4:24.44 (33.85)
        4:58.71 (34.27)     5:32.97 (34.26)
        6:07.70 (34.73)     6:41.18 (33.48)
        7:15.85 (34.67)     7:50.15 (34.30)
        8:25.06 (34.91)     8:59.06 (34.00)
        9:34.03 (34.97)    10:08.69 (34.66)
       10:43.56 (34.87)    11:18.36 (34.80)
       11:53.45 (35.09)    12:27.77 (34.32)
       13:02.59 (34.82)    13:37.11 (34.52)
       14:12.91 (35.80)    14:47.42 (34.51)
       15:22.70 (35.28)    15:56.80 (34.10)
       16:31.01 (34.21)    17:03.36 (32.35)
 23 Renals, Josh     17 Yeronga Park     16:48.36   17:13.10        
             30.13      1:03.04 (32.91)
        1:37.21 (34.17)     2:11.82 (34.61)
        2:46.54 (34.72)     3:21.57 (35.03)
        3:56.35 (34.78)     4:31.48 (35.13)
        5:06.20 (34.72)     5:40.87 (34.67)
        6:15.69 (34.82)     6:50.67 (34.98)
        7:25.51 (34.84)     8:00.29 (34.78)
        8:34.71 (34.42)     9:09.41 (34.70)
        9:43.95 (34.54)    10:18.62 (34.67)
       10:53.38 (34.76)    11:28.40 (35.02)
       12:03.19 (34.79)    12:38.18 (34.99)
       13:13.34 (35.16)    13:48.16 (34.82)
       14:23.10 (34.94)    14:57.87 (34.77)
       15:32.69 (34.82)    16:07.23 (34.54)
       16:41.35 (34.12)    17:13.10 (31.75)
 24 Buchanan (V), E  17 New Zealand      16:57.34   17:44.77        
    r:+0.54  29.76      1:03.02 (33.26)
        1:37.64 (34.62)     2:12.03 (34.39)



        2:46.63 (34.60)     3:21.64 (35.01)
        3:56.85 (35.21)     4:32.05 (35.20)
        5:07.87 (35.82)     5:43.24 (35.37)
        6:19.30 (36.06)     6:55.75 (36.45)
        7:31.66 (35.91)     8:07.61 (35.95)
        8:43.69 (36.08)     9:19.41 (35.72)
        9:55.59 (36.18)    10:31.60 (36.01)
       11:07.93 (36.33)    11:44.02 (36.09)
       12:20.27 (36.25)    12:56.50 (36.23)
       13:33.06 (36.56)    14:08.87 (35.81)
       14:45.09 (36.22)    15:21.31 (36.22)
       15:57.80 (36.49)    16:33.95 (36.15)
       17:10.21 (36.26)    17:44.77 (34.56)
 
 Event 138  Men 19 & Over 1500 LC Metre Freestyle
==================================================================
        World: # 14:31.02  4/08/2012 Yang Sun, CHN
 World Junior: ^ 14:46.09  25/08/2019Franko Grgic, CRO
      Cwealth: + 14:34.56  29/07/2001Grant Hackett, AUS
          AUS: @ 14:34.56  29/07/2001Grant Hackett, MIAMI
          QLD: # 14:34.56  29/07/2001Grant Hackett, MIAMI
    Name            Age Team                 Seed     Finals              
==================================================================
  1 Winnington, Eli  22 StPetersWestern  15:25.51   15:19.87        
    r:+0.52  27.03        56.96 (29.93)
        1:27.75 (30.79)     1:58.55 (30.80)
        2:29.27 (30.72)     3:00.21 (30.94)
        3:31.39 (31.18)     4:02.23 (30.84)
        4:33.32 (31.09)     5:04.57 (31.25)
        5:35.66 (31.09)     6:06.81 (31.15)
        6:38.19 (31.38)     7:09.58 (31.39)
        7:40.95 (31.37)     8:12.34 (31.39)
        8:43.55 (31.21)     9:14.75 (31.20)
        9:46.15 (31.40)    10:17.60 (31.45)
       10:48.85 (31.25)    11:19.99 (31.14)
       11:50.43 (30.44)    12:21.13 (30.70)
       12:51.87 (30.74)    13:22.90 (31.03)
       13:53.86 (30.96)    14:24.13 (30.27)
       14:52.21 (28.08)    15:19.87 (27.66)
  2 Galea (V), Matt  21 SOPAC NSW        15:17.86   15:22.94        
    r:+0.70  27.13        56.99 (29.86)
        1:28.17 (31.18)     1:58.70 (30.53)
        2:29.67 (30.97)     3:00.41 (30.74)
        3:31.49 (31.08)     4:02.48 (30.99)
        4:33.58 (31.10)     5:04.57 (30.99)
        5:35.35 (30.78)     6:06.67 (31.32)
        6:37.97 (31.30)     7:09.57 (31.60)
        7:40.96 (31.39)     8:12.24 (31.28)
        8:43.49 (31.25)     9:14.82 (31.33)
        9:46.05 (31.23)    10:17.51 (31.46)
       10:48.81 (31.30)    11:19.46 (30.65)
       11:49.72 (30.26)    12:20.40 (30.68)
       12:51.75 (31.35)    13:23.09 (31.34)
       13:53.96 (30.87)    14:25.14 (31.18)
       14:54.11 (28.97)    15:22.94 (28.83)
  3 Khiew (V), Hoe   20 Malaysia         15:30.90   15:27.52        
    r:+0.67  27.52        57.65 (30.13)
        1:28.78 (31.13)     2:00.06 (31.28)
        2:31.43 (31.37)     3:02.47 (31.04)
        3:33.83 (31.36)     4:05.33 (31.50)
        4:36.69 (31.36)     5:07.93 (31.24)
        5:39.33 (31.40)     6:10.58 (31.25)
        6:41.88 (31.30)     7:13.12 (31.24)
        7:44.44 (31.32)     8:15.84 (31.40)
        8:46.87 (31.03)     9:18.02 (31.15)
        9:48.98 (30.96)    10:19.85 (30.87)
       10:50.76 (30.91)    11:21.74 (30.98)
       11:52.78 (31.04)    12:23.85 (31.07)
       12:54.96 (31.11)    13:25.83 (30.87)



       13:57.10 (31.27)    14:28.35 (31.25)
       14:58.87 (30.52)    15:27.52 (28.65)
  4 Sloman, Nick     25 Noosa            15:02.19   15:34.34        
             28.57        59.02 (30.45)
        1:30.00 (30.98)     2:00.99 (30.99)
        2:32.01 (31.02)     3:03.01 (31.00)
        3:34.27 (31.26)     4:05.35 (31.08)
        4:36.50 (31.15)     5:07.62 (31.12)
        5:38.91 (31.29)     6:10.06 (31.15)
        6:41.40 (31.34)     7:12.97 (31.57)
        7:44.60 (31.63)     8:16.07 (31.47)
        8:47.73 (31.66)     9:19.38 (31.65)
        9:51.10 (31.72)    10:22.99 (31.89)
       10:54.84 (31.85)    11:26.27 (31.43)
       11:57.80 (31.53)    12:29.09 (31.29)
       13:00.63 (31.54)    13:31.94 (31.31)
       14:03.22 (31.28)    14:34.26 (31.04)
       15:04.88 (30.62)    15:34.34 (29.46)
  5 Raymond, Thomas  19 Noosa            15:23.94   15:38.94        
    r:+0.60  28.68        59.35 (30.67)
        1:30.67 (31.32)     2:01.96 (31.29)
        2:33.22 (31.26)     3:04.19 (30.97)
        3:35.68 (31.49)     4:07.09 (31.41)
        4:37.95 (30.86)     5:08.79 (30.84)
        5:40.10 (31.31)     6:10.89 (30.79)
        6:42.18 (31.29)     7:13.17 (30.99)
        7:44.21 (31.04)     8:15.36 (31.15)
        8:47.30 (31.94)     9:18.40 (31.10)
        9:50.01 (31.61)    10:22.16 (32.15)
       10:54.23 (32.07)    11:26.37 (32.14)
       11:58.21 (31.84)    12:29.73 (31.52)
       13:01.27 (31.54)    13:32.87 (31.60)
       14:04.19 (31.32)    14:36.09 (31.90)
       15:08.07 (31.98)    15:38.94 (30.87)
  6 Taylor, Kai      19 StPetersWestern  15:42.81   15:48.14        
    r:+0.65  27.73        58.91 (31.18)
        1:30.95 (32.04)     2:02.94 (31.99)
        2:35.25 (32.31)     3:07.39 (32.14)
        3:39.56 (32.17)     4:11.50 (31.94)
        4:43.58 (32.08)     5:15.61 (32.03)
        5:46.95 (31.34)     6:18.89 (31.94)
        6:50.62 (31.73)     7:22.51 (31.89)
        7:54.44 (31.93)     8:26.55 (32.11)
        8:58.68 (32.13)     9:30.63 (31.95)
       10:02.69 (32.06)    10:34.38 (31.69)
       11:05.93 (31.55)    11:37.56 (31.63)
       12:09.30 (31.74)    12:41.24 (31.94)
       13:12.66 (31.42)    13:44.56 (31.90)
       14:16.71 (32.15)    14:48.33 (31.62)
       15:19.14 (30.81)    15:48.14 (29.00)
  7 Armstrong, Bail  23 Belgravia ST     15:54.60   16:04.02        
    r:+0.69  28.27        59.43 (31.16)
        1:30.88 (31.45)     2:02.24 (31.36)
        2:33.70 (31.46)     3:05.06 (31.36)
        3:36.59 (31.53)     4:08.44 (31.85)
        4:39.97 (31.53)     5:11.59 (31.62)
        5:43.52 (31.93)     6:15.64 (32.12)
        6:48.31 (32.67)     7:20.76 (32.45)
        7:53.55 (32.79)     8:26.22 (32.67)
        8:58.91 (32.69)     9:32.03 (33.12)
       10:04.59 (32.56)    10:37.12 (32.53)
       11:09.80 (32.68)    11:42.51 (32.71)
       12:15.32 (32.81)    12:48.15 (32.83)
       13:21.04 (32.89)    13:53.87 (32.83)
       14:26.89 (33.02)    14:59.80 (32.91)
       15:32.64 (32.84)    16:04.02 (31.38)
  8 Phillips (V), F  21 Surrey Park VIC  16:40.34   16:23.90        
    r:+0.68  29.71      1:01.76 (32.05)
        1:34.69 (32.93)     2:07.64 (32.95)



        2:40.40 (32.76)     3:13.42 (33.02)
        3:46.47 (33.05)     4:19.21 (32.74)
        4:52.39 (33.18)     5:25.43 (33.04)
        5:58.43 (33.00)     6:31.83 (33.40)
        7:04.85 (33.02)     7:37.93 (33.08)
        8:10.94 (33.01)     8:43.99 (33.05)
        9:16.88 (32.89)     9:49.64 (32.76)
       10:22.54 (32.90)    10:55.48 (32.94)
       11:28.50 (33.02)    12:01.59 (33.09)
       12:34.59 (33.00)    13:07.44 (32.85)
       13:40.51 (33.07)    14:13.55 (33.04)
       14:46.69 (33.14)    15:19.81 (33.12)
       15:52.68 (32.87)    16:23.90 (31.22)
  9 Carrel, Kilian   19 Noosa            16:23.01   16:33.25        
    r:+0.47  29.45      1:01.52 (32.07)
        1:33.94 (32.42)     2:06.79 (32.85)
        2:39.72 (32.93)     3:12.61 (32.89)
        3:45.28 (32.67)     4:18.23 (32.95)
        4:51.06 (32.83)     5:24.10 (33.04)
        5:56.82 (32.72)     6:29.85 (33.03)
        7:02.76 (32.91)     7:35.86 (33.10)
        8:09.05 (33.19)     8:42.28 (33.23)
        9:15.45 (33.17)     9:48.68 (33.23)
       10:21.82 (33.14)    10:55.25 (33.43)
       11:28.48 (33.23)    12:02.07 (33.59)
       12:35.46 (33.39)    13:09.36 (33.90)
       13:43.03 (33.67)    14:17.28 (34.25)
       14:51.56 (34.28)    15:25.99 (34.43)
       16:00.49 (34.50)    16:33.25 (32.76)
 10 Back, Harrison   19 Southside Aq     16:32.74   17:01.89        
    r:+0.62  29.57      1:02.54 (32.97)
        1:36.20 (33.66)     2:10.21 (34.01)
        2:44.33 (34.12)     3:18.36 (34.03)
        3:52.48 (34.12)     4:26.67 (34.19)
        5:00.95 (34.28)     5:35.13 (34.18)
        6:09.55 (34.42)     6:43.97 (34.42)
        7:18.29 (34.32)     7:52.55 (34.26)
        8:26.88 (34.33)     9:01.38 (34.50)
        9:35.89 (34.51)    10:10.38 (34.49)
       10:44.73 (34.35)    11:19.52 (34.79)
       11:54.42 (34.90)    12:28.97 (34.55)
       13:03.48 (34.51)    13:38.05 (34.57)
       14:12.61 (34.56)    14:46.66 (34.05)
       15:20.96 (34.30)    15:55.22 (34.26)
       16:29.13 (33.91)    17:01.89 (32.76)


